FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D C	20540
wasnington,	D.C.	20049

STATEMENT	OF	CHANGES	IN BENEFIC	CIAL C	WNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number: 3235-0287							
Estimated average burden							
hours per response.	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Abraha ———	ms Craig		4	<u> </u>	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Playtika Holding Corp. [PLTK]					elationship of ck all applica Director Officer (below)	able)	g Perso	on(s) to Issu 10% Ow Other (s below)	rner					
	۱) YTIKA LT SHLIM ST	D.	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/15/2022							Presiden	t and	CFO					
(Street) HERZLI PITUAC (City)	H L		4672408 (Zip)	4	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					6. Inc									
	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																		
Date			2. Transact Date (Month/Day	Execution Date,		e, Transaction Disposed Of Code (Instr.		rities Acquired (A) or d Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar		(A) or 3, 4 and 5	Beneficia Owned Fo	es Formally (D) (Following (I) (I		: Direct I r Indirect I str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
						ſ	Code	v	Amount	t (A) or (D)		Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)		
Common Stock 12			12/15/2	5/2022			Α		384,000 A		A	(1)	857,	200		D			
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	ise (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisal Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year			7. Title and Amof Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction	e s Illy	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e ercisable		epiration ate	Title	o N	mount r lumber f Shares		(Instr. 4)	on(s)		
Stock Option	\$18.71	12/15/2022		D			960,000		(1)	06	5/26/2030	Com		060,000	(1)	0.00		D	

Explanation of Responses:

1. On December 15, 2022, the issuer cancelled, pursuant to the issuer's option exchange program, options to purchase 960,000 shares of common stock of the issuer and in exchange issued to the reporting person 384,000 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the issuer's common stock.

Remarks:

/s/ Ashran Jen, as attorney in fact for Craig Abrahams

12/19/2022

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Under the terms of a power of attorney dated October 5, 2020, (the "Power of Attorney") the undersigned, Michael Cohen, was appointed attorney-in-fact for Craig Justin Abrahams (the "Appointer"), with full power of substitution and resubstitution to:

- 1. prepare, execute in the Appointer's name and on the Appointer's behalf, and submit to the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") a Form ID, including amendments thereto, and any other documents necessary or appropriate to obtain and/or regenerate codes and passwords enabling the Appointer to make electronic filings with the SEC of reports required by Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or any rule or regulation of the SEC;
- 2. execute for and on behalf of the Appointer, Forms 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the rules thereunder;
- 3. do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the Appointer which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 3, 4, or 5, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such form with the SEC and any stock exchange or similar authority; and
- 4. take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-infact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the Appointer, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the Appointer pursuant to the Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-in-facts discretion.

In accordance with the authority granted under the Power of Attorney, including the power of substitution, the undersigned hereby appoints Ashran Jen as a substitute attorney-in-fact, on behalf of the Appointer, with the power to act without any other and with full power of substitution, to exercise and execute all of the powers granted or conferred in the original Power of Attorney. By the signature as attorney-in-fact to this Substitute Power of Attorney, Ashran Jen accepts such appointment.

Date: January 5, 2022

By: /s/ Michael Cohen

Name: Michael Cohen Title: Attorney-in-Fact

I ACCEPT THIS APPOINTMENT AND SUBSTITUTION:

By: /s/ Ashran Jen

Name: Ashran Jen